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Venue :   Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth 
Lord Patron  Mr Paul Callaway, Vice President, DCAS 

 Judges Committee: Mrs Carla Piper (Chairman of Judges) 
  Mrs Ann Gillbanks, Mr Phil Gillbanks, Mrs Julia Hadley, Mr Peter Conisbee 
   

Weather: Cloudy, Sunny, Showers on both days. 
 
Saturday 19th August AM - Ranking Round 
 Position Name Club AGB Score Tens X's Comments 
 Gents Recurve – WA 70m 

1 Charlie Medhurst Redhill A 2065546 587 12 6   
2 Nicholas Hicks B of Wadebridge 3037896 566 5 2   
3 Kevin Lambie High Weald AC 3005451 556 9 0   
4 Trevor Dance Exmouth A 3007892 551 10 3   
5 York Gibson Cleve A 3038435 543 8 3   
6 Julian Piper Andover A 1001488 543 6 1   
7 Alexander Hill Osprey A 2058098 542 3 0   
8 Wayne Smale Barnstaple AC 2066328 535 4 0   
9 Alexander Rowe Redruth A 1058737 533 4 2   

10 Peter Parsons Waterside A 1014771 510 5 3   
11 Jamie Staples Torquay C of A 3064717 500 7 4  
12 David McDermott Deer Park A 3054245 484 5 2  
13 Kim Beaver Exmoor A 3054694 482 2 0  
14 Tony Nilsen Llantarnam AC 871467 448 7 3  

* Andrew Hoyle Exmouth A 1025457 518 4 2  
* Tim Pratt Exmouth A 932527 504 7 2   

  
 Gents Compound – WA 50m 

1 Colin Williams Neath A 2078631 657 28 7   
2 Jack Wood Exmouth A 3015830 645 23 8  
3 Alan Hayden Bournemouth AC 902718 638 20 5  
4 David Nicholas Archery GB 2087974 636 24 9  
5 Kieran Macey Deer Park A 2134317 629 18 2  
6 Wayne Champion St Kingsmark B 2132095 623 12 4  
7 Dan Soroko B of Wadebridge 3053436 609 18 2  
8 Ben Glover Oxford A 981744 591 12 5  
9 Lewis Haley Barnstaple AC 3054532 589 9 4   

10 George Pengelly Burnham C of A 1025970 579 9 1   
11 David Nash Exmouth A 2101558 565 13 3  
12 Matthew Collins Brixham A 2074208 528 4 1  
13 Iain Lees Yelverton B 2104808 500 6 4  
14 Cornelis Boon Lacetown A 2034282 384 3 0  

        
 Ladies Recurve – WA 70m 

1 Lucy Nicholas Archery GB 1061256 558 6 1  
2 Amanda George Burnham C of A 2084089 531 8 1  
3 Karen Williams Exmouth A 1034980 523 7 2  
4 Sarah Freeman B of Wadebridge 3059938 389 2 0  
5 Eliza Tully Exmouth A 3060163 268 0 0  
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 Ladies Compound – WA 50m 

1 Isabella Bruguier Crystal Palace B 2137361 647 24 6  
2 Jenny Bryan Uni of Birmingham AC 2028988 642 20 7  
3 Victoria Flanagan Llantarnam AC 2053621 618 12 5  
4 Wendy Broom Lacetown A 1045943 607 14 3   
5 Lauren Bennett Bitton A 1059080 601 13 5  
6 Georgina Parker Lacetown A 3038924 518 7 2  
        

 Position Name Club AGB Score Tens X's Comments 
 Mixed Longbow  – WA 70m 

1 Antony Aplin Redruth A 2077632 296 2 1   
2 Scott Williams Exmouth A 1030667 244 2 1  
3 Chris Chopping Exmouth A 987460 212 0 0  
4 Chris Quinn Exeter C of A 1010386 191 1 0  
5 Judy Krasker Deer Park A 3054244 118 1 1  
6 Tara Earle Exmouth A 2116263 83 0 0  
7 Michaela Stapleton Paignton A 2108945 16 0 0  
        

 Mixed Barebow  – WA 50m Barebow 
1 Seth Neill Redruth A 1058712 512 5 1  
2 Shelagh Cusack Junction A 2083463 417 3 0  

 
  

        
 * - Opted not proceed to H2H      
        
        

  
        

  
        
        
        

 
 
 



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Recurve Men
1

16
MEDHURST Charlie 692 -Bye-

9
8

ROWE Alexander
SMALE Wayne

654

1439

0
6

5
12

GIBSON York
MCDERMOTT David

570

1246

7
1

13
4

BEAVER Kim
DANCE Trevor

661

660

2
6

3
14

LAMBIE Kevin
NILSEN Tony

210

79

6
0

11
6

STAPLES Jamie
PIPER Julian

648

427

2
6

7
10

HILL Alexander
PARSONS Peter

613

403

6
2

15
2 HICKS Nicholas 637 -Bye-

Medhurst C.
Smale W.

6
0

Gibson Y.
Dance T.

2
6

Lambie K.
Piper J.

6
2

Hill A.
Hicks N.

3
6

Medhurst C.
Dance T.

7
3

Lambie K.
Hicks N.

0
6

Bronze

Dance T.
Lambie K.

2
6

Gold

Medhurst C.
Hicks N.

7
1

1/6 Elimination & Final Round -  Individual Brackets - 20230821.215711



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Recurve Women
1
8

NICHOLAS Lucy 4 -Bye-

5
4

TULLY Eliza
FREEMAN Sarah

660

637

0
6

3
6

WILLIAMS Karen 660 -Bye-

7
2 GEORGE Amanda 544 -Bye-

Nicholas L.
Freeman S.

6
0

Williams K.
George A.

6
2

Bronze

Freeman S.
George A.

0
4

Gold

Nicholas L.
Williams K.

6
4

2/6 Elimination & Final Round -  Individual Brackets - 20230821.215711



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Compound Men
1

16
WILLIAMS Colin 66 -Bye-

9
8

HALEY Lewis
GLOVER Ben

1439

272

123
108

5
12

MACEY Kieran
COLLINS Matthew

1246

667

138
121

13
4

LEES Iain
NICHOLAS David

649

4

117
135

3
14

HAYDEN Alan
BOON Cornelis

620

645

131
92

11
6

NASH David
CHAMPION Wayne

660

77

120
135

7
10

SOROKO Dan
PENGELLY George

637

544

131
126

15
2 WOOD Jack 660 -Bye-

Williams C.
Haley L.

110
111

Macey K.
Nicholas D.

106
96

Hayden A.
Champion W.

99
103

Soroko D.
Wood J.

104
99

Haley L.
Macey K.

123
124

Champion W.
Soroko D.

123
138

Bronze

Haley L.
Champion W.

128
122

Gold

Macey K.
Soroko D.

140
127

3/6 Elimination & Final Round -  Individual Brackets - 20230821.215711



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Compound Women
1
8

BRUGUIER Isabella 312 -Bye-

5
4

BENNETT Lauren
BROOM Wendy

2100

645

98
104

3
6

FLANAGAN Victoria
PARKER Georgina

79

645

106
101

7
2 BRYAN Jenny 739 -Bye-

Bruguier I.
Broom W.

128
127

Flanagan V.
Bryan J.

122
135

Bronze

Broom W.
Flanagan V.

132
138

Gold

Bruguier I.
Bryan J.

134
140

4/6 Elimination & Final Round -  Individual Brackets - 20230821.215711



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Barebow Mixed
1
4

NEILL Seth 654 -Bye-

3
2 CUSACK Shelagh 2220 -Bye-

Bronze
T# 20A 19-08-2023 @ 15:30

T# 20B

 
 

Gold

Neill S.
Cusack S.

75
71

5/6 Elimination & Final Round -  Individual Brackets - 20230821.215711



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Longbow Mixed
1
8

APLIN Antony 654 -Bye-

5
4

KRASKER Judy
QUINN Chris

1246

662

34
150

3
6

CHOPPING Chris
EARLE Tara

660

660

36
12

7
2

STAPLETON Michaela
WILLIAMS Scott

650

660

0
25

Aplin A.
Quinn C.

52
27

Chopping C.
Williams S.

48
39

Bronze

Quinn C.
Williams S.

37
22

Gold

Aplin A.
Chopping C.

26
51
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Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Recurve Men

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/8 1/4 1/2 Gold

1 MEDHURST Charlie 692 Redhill A 587-01 -Bye- 6 7 7

2 HICKS Nicholas 637 B of Wadebridge 566-02 -Bye- 6 6 1

3 LAMBIE Kevin 210 High Weald AC 556-03 6 6 0 6

4 DANCE Trevor 660 Exmouth A 551-04 6 6 3 2

5 HILL Alexander 613 Osprey A 542-07 6 (95) 3

6 PIPER Julian 427 Andover A 543-06 6 (95) 2

7 GIBSON York 570 Cleve A 543-05 7 (84) 2

8 SMALE Wayne 1439 Barnstaple AC 535-08 6 (71) 0

9 BEAVER Kim 661 Exmoor A 482-13 2

9 MCDERMOTT David 1246 Deer Park A 484-12 1

9 NILSEN Tony 79 Llantarnam AC 448-14 0

9 PARSONS Peter 403 Waterside A 510-10 2

9 ROWE Alexander 654 Redruth A 533-09 0

9 STAPLES Jamie 648 Torquay C of A 500-11 2

1/6 Elimination & Final Round - Individual Rankings - 20230819.151915



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Recurve Women

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/4 1/2 Gold

FREEMAN Sarah 637 B of Wadebridge 389-04 6 0 0

GEORGE Amanda 544 Burnham C of A 531-02 -Bye- 2 4

1 NICHOLAS Lucy 4 Archery GB 558-01 -Bye- 6 6

2 WILLIAMS Karen 660 Exmouth A 523-03 -Bye- 6 4

5 TULLY Eliza 660 Exmouth A 268-05 (35) 0

2/6 Elimination & Final Round - Individual Rankings - 20230819.151915



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Compound Men

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/8 1/4 1/2 Gold

1 MACEY Kieran 1246 Deer Park A 629-05 138 106 124 140

2 SOROKO Dan 637 B of Wadebridge 609-07 131 104 138 127

3 HALEY Lewis 1439 Barnstaple AC 589-09 123 111 123 128

4 CHAMPION Wayne 77 St Kingsmark B 623-06 135 103 123 122

5 WILLIAMS Colin 66 Neath A 657-01 -Bye- 110

6 HAYDEN Alan 620 Bournemouth AC 638-03 131 99

6 WOOD Jack 660 Exmouth A 645-02 -Bye- 99

8 NICHOLAS David 4 Archery GB 636-04 135 96

9 BOON Cornelis 645 Lacetown A 384-14 92

9 COLLINS Matthew 667 Brixham A 528-12 121

9 GLOVER Ben 272 Oxford A 591-08 108

9 LEES Iain 649 Yelverton B 500-13 117

9 NASH David 660 Exmouth A 565-11 120

9 PENGELLY George 544 Burnham C of A 579-10 126

3/6 Elimination & Final Round - Individual Rankings - 20230819.151915



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Compound Women

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/4 1/2 Gold

1 BRYAN Jenny 739 Uni of Birmingham AC 642-02 -Bye- 135 140

2 BRUGUIER Isabella 312 Crystal Palace B 647-01 -Bye- 128 134

3 FLANAGAN Victoria 79 Llantarnam AC 618-03 106 122 138

4 BROOM Wendy 645 Lacetown A 607-04 104 127 132

5 PARKER Georgina 645 Lacetown A 518-06 101

6 BENNETT Lauren 2100 Bitton A 601-05 98

4/6 Elimination & Final Round - Individual Rankings - 20230819.151915



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Barebow Mixed

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/2 Gold

1 NEILL Seth 654 Redruth A 512-01 -Bye- 75

2 CUSACK Shelagh 2220 Junction A 417-02 -Bye- 71

5/6 Elimination & Final Round - Individual Rankings - 20230819.151915



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH23D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 19-08-2023

Longbow Mixed

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/4 1/2 Gold

APLIN Antony 654 Redruth A 296-01 -Bye- 52 26

CHOPPING Chris 660 Exmouth A 212-03 36 48 51

QUINN Chris 662 Exeter C of A 191-04 150 27 37

WILLIAMS Scott 660 Exmouth A 244-02 25 39 22

5 KRASKER Judy 1246 Deer Park A 118-05 34

6 EARLE Tara 660 Exmouth A 83-06 12

7 STAPLETON Michaela 650 Paignton A 16-07 0
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Sunday 20th August - Ladies and Gents 1440 
 
Psn Name Club AGB 90M 70M 50M 30M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
  
 Gentlemans 1440 Recurve 
1 Kevin Lambie High Weald AC 3005451 263 296 292 322 1173 28 13 1st Visitor 
2 Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 2095889 261 298 282 324 1165 23 9 1st DCAS 
3 Nicholas Hicks B of Wadebridge 3037896 232 291 294 330 1147 30 5 2nd DCAS 
4 Trevor Dance Exmouth A 3007892 228 304 286 319 1137 24 10 3rd DCAS 
5 Alexander Hill Osprey A 2058098 236 293 285 321 1135 22 8  
6 Julian Piper Andover A 1001488 236 287 283 321 1127 22 7  
7 Wayne Smale Barnstaple AC 2066328 244 285 259 326 1114 18 5  
8 Stuart Shapland Barnstaple AC 2086688 231 290 256 323 1100 19 6  
9 Stuart Ohren Bath A 2036650 221 281 268 314 1084 16 4  
10 Alexander Rowe Redruth A 1058737 219 258 263 314 1054 19 7  
11 Richard Davis Castle B (Glamorgan) 3053921 154 253 283 309 999 15 5  
12 Peter Parsons Waterside A 1014771 186 255 247 303 991 11 2  
13 Andrew Hoyle Exmouth A 1025457 227 275 227 257 986 11 1  
14 Kim Beaver Exmoor A 3054694 179 247 222 297 945 9 2  
15 Jamie Staples Torquay C of A 3064717 163 241 221 290 915 12 4  
16 Martin Hutchings B of Ina 3000336 106 252 203 288 849 10 3  
 York Gibson Cleve A 3038435 224 270 178 0 672 5 1 Retired 
 Tim Pratt Exmouth A 932527 218 228 76 0 522 1 0 Retired 
  
 Gentlemans 1440 Compound 
1 Wayne Champion St Kingsmark B 2132095 304 329 334 349 1316 57 18 1st Visitor 
2 Colin Williams Neath A 2078631 320 327 322 340 1309 54 20  
3 Lewis Haley Barnstaple AC 3054532 309 317 335 347 1308 56 23 1st DCAS 
4 Dan Soroko B of Wadebridge 3053436 307 331 320 348 1306 57 15 2nd DCAS 
5 Jack Wood Exmouth A 3015830 306 329 319 348 1302 61 22 3rd DCAS 
6 Andrew Scott B of Wadebridge 996908 295 337 321 348 1301 53 22  
7 Kieran Macey Deer Park A 2134317 311 313 316 346 1286 41 13  
8 Alan Hayden Bournemouth AC 902718 298 325 316 345 1284 47 14  
9 David Nicholas Archery GB 2087974 288 324 321 330 1263 54 19  
10 George Pengelly Burnham C of A 1025970 278 304 315 340 1237 34 9  
11 Matthew Collins Brixham A 2074208 290 308 301 327 1226 26 10  
12 Ben Glover Oxford A 981744 276 309 293 340 1218 36 12  
13 David Nash Exmouth A 2101558 287 289 281 339 1196 33 16  
14 Iain Lees Yelverton B 2104808 257 289 290 318 1154 33 13  
15 Cornelis Boon Lacetown A 2034282 217 281 230 306 1034 19 5  

            
 Gentlemens 1440 Gents Longbow 
1 Antony Aplin Redruth A 2077632 87 149 135 249 620 7 3 1st DCAS 
2 Scott Williams Exmouth A 1030667 73 153 135 236 597 3 1 2nd DCAS 
3 Neill White Yelverton B 3053256 38 91 121 223 473 2 0  
4 Chris Chopping Exmouth A 987460 57 87 70 216 430 4 1  
5 Chris Quinn Exeter C of A 1010386 26 111 85 164 386 2 0  
6 Michael Yeates B of Lytchett 1057520 25 72 44 124 265 1 0 1st Visitor 
  
 Gentlemens 1440 Gents Barebow 
1 Dave Gedny Chichester B 3039322 113 235 234 303 885 8 1 1st Visitor 
2 Seth Neill Redruth A 1058712 100 195 210 246 751 8 1 1st DCAS 
  
 Gentlemens 1440 Ladies Compound 
1 Georgina Parker Lacetown A 3038924 239 296 221 319 1075 24 5 1st DCAS 
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Psn Name Club  70M 60M 50M 30M Score 10’s X’s Comments 

            
 Ladies 1440 Recurve 
1 Lucy Nicholas Archery GB 1061256 281 316 289 328 1214 22 10 1st DCAS 
2 Karen Williams Exmouth A 1034980 264 270 278 335 1147 29 5 2nd DCAS 
3 Saira Chaudhry Exeter C of A 2089405 268 289 245 315 1117 22 8  
4 Amanda George Burnham C of A 2084089 246 269 206 305 1026 16 3 1st Visitor 
5 Sarah Freeman B of Wadebridge 3059938 190 233 167 258 848 9 1  
6 Eliza Tully Exmouth A 3060163 163 196 96 205 660 4 0  
             
 Ladies 1440 Compound 
1 Isabella Bruguier Crystal Palace B 2137361 331 343 328 355 1357 78 22 1st Visitor 
2 Chloe Scott B of Wadebridge 2118216 323 334 320 346 1323 65 28 1st DCAS 
3 Victoria Flanagan Llantarnam AC 2053621 313 336 300 339 1288 51 20  
4 Lauren Bennett Bitton A 1059080 312 330 299 345 1286 47 20  
5 Wendy Broom Lacetown A 1045943 314 318 314 339 1285 44 13  
  
 Ladies 1440 Longbow 
1 Charlie Semmens Kenwith C of A 3000599 124 147 127 195 593 3 1 1st DCAS 
2 Judy Krasker Deer Park A 3054244 44 64 81 142 331 3 0 1st Visitor 
3 Gaynor Moorhouse Eccles AC 1053213 34 36 30 78 178 1 0  
4 Michaela Stapleton Paignton A 2108945 14 36 9 70 129 0 0  
5 Tara Earle Exmouth A 2116263 42 44 5 0 91 0 0  
         
 Ladies 1440 Barebow 
1 Shelagh Cusack Junction A 2083463 113 146 166 207 632 6 2 1st DCAS 
2 Linda Wright Yelverton B 3004211 109 164 128 198 599 3 0  
         
 Ladies 1440 Gents Recurve 
1 David McDermott Deer Park A 3054245 258 269 244 283 1054 11 3 1st Visitor 
2 Tony Nilsen Llantarnam AC 871467 246 256 196 276 974 7 4  
3 Steve Robertson B of Danesfield 3052117 209 204 185 253 851 4 0  
         
Psn Name Club  60M 50M 40M 30M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
         
 Metric 2 Junior Ladies Recurve 
1 Sophie Bradford Exmouth A 3049861 270 291 286 308 1155 19 7 1st DCAS 
2 Zara Templar B of Wadebridge 3056471 108 177 127 206 618 5 3 2nd DCAS 
         
 Metric 2 Ladies Recurve 
1 Cheryl Duerden Barnstaple AC 3038923 149 198 207 285 839 10 0 1st DCAS 

            
Psn Name Club  50M 40M 30M 20M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
         
 Metric 3 Junior Ladies Recurve 
1 Saffron Knowles B of Wadebridge 3009068 284 310 300 326 1220 40 7 1st DCAS 
2 Heidi Young B of Wadebridge 3015600 274 269 271 331 1145 23 7 2nd DCAS 
  
Psn Name Club  40M 30M 20M 10M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
         
 Metric 4 Junior Gentlemen Compound 
1 Daniel Parker Lacetown A 3060303 248 249 254 296 1047 13 4 1st DCAS 
            
Psn Name Club  30M 20M 15M 10M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
         
 Metric 5 Junior Ladies Longbow 
1 Holly Pratt Exmouth A 3037880 37 148 104 202 491 3 2 1st DCAS 
         
 Metric 5 Junior Gentlemen Compound 
1 Leo Parker Lacetown A 3063736 271 324 316 340 1251 41 7 1st DCAS 
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The following Archers claimed WA Target Awards for the Saturday round: 
Iain Lees 
 
The following Archers claimed WA Stars for the Sunday round: 
David McDermott, Iain Lees and Isabella Bruguier 
 
Well Done to you all. 
 
Our thanks must go to the following: 

• Paul Callaway for performing the duties of Lord Patron 
• Our Judges for keeping us all in order and entertained. 
• All the members of Exmouth Archers for helping in the days leading up to the event, and throughout weekend. 
• And of course, all you Archers for coming. 

 
We hope you all enjoyed your visit to Exmouth for our WA Weekend.  We look forward to seeing you all again at our Field 
Shoot or WA 18m shoot in October, or outside next year. 
 
Timothy Pratt, Tournament Organiser 
 
64 Victoria Road 
Exmouth 
Devon  
01395 273409  tpratt@btinternet.com 


